

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE



RESOLUTION NO. <u>93-み牛</u> OF THE 、SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted to provide for the social, health, and economic well-being of the Tribe and its citizens; and

WHEREAS, The Squaxin Island Tribe intends to designate the following priorities:

- 1. Shellfish Management Program
- 2. In-Patient Alcohol Treatment Center
- 3. Law Enforcement 638 Contract Expansion
- 4. Early Childhood Education
- 5. Computer Information System

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize the individual Tribal Members who meet with the Appropriations Committee on Indian Affairs to speak on behalf of the Squaxin Island Tribe and to act in their best interest.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize these designees to be the Tribe's representatives in those matters requiring Tribal authorization on this particular occasion.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at the regular
meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 26th day of March, 1992, at which time a quorum
was present and was passed by a vote of $\frac{1}{2}$ for and $\frac{1}{2}$ against with $\frac{1}{2}$ abstentions.

David E.Lopeman, Chairman

Attested by:

Michael Peters, Secretary

David Johns, Vice Chairman